
 

 

INTRODUCTION PAPERS  
 

October 9, 2017 

 

EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 
 

1. To appoint Candice D. Reid as the Interim City Clerk. (President Hilbert) 

 

MOTIONS TO AMEND 
 

2. To amend Ord. No. 2017-008, which authorizes the Chief Administrative Officer, for and 

on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Standard Project Administration 

Agreement between the City of Richmond and the Virginia Department of Transportation 

to provide funding for the 1st Street and 2nd Street Buffered Bike Lanes project, to include 

references to 3rd Street in the project description.  

 

3. To amend Ord. No. 2017-146, which repeals ch. 2, art. VII, div. 3 of the City Code, 

consisting of §§ 2-1361—2-1366, concerning the open data policy, and to amend ch. 2, art. 

VII, by adding therein a new div. 3.1, consisting of new §§ 2-1366.1—2-1366.9, 

concerning an open data and transparency program, for the purpose of establishing a new 

open data and transparency program to govern the future use of the City’s open data portal, 

to modify the duties of certain City agencies and employees with regard to the program. 

 

4. To amend Ord. No. 2017-174, which amends ch. 4, art. IV, div. 3 of the City Code, 

concerning wild and non-domestic animals, by adding therein a new section 4-401, to 

regulate the owning, breeding, purchasing, selling, offering for purchase or sale, keeping, 

maintaining, and possession or control of any exotic or wild animal in the city of 

Richmond, to clarify those species to which the new regulations apply.  

 

5. To amend Ord. No. 2017-179, which conditionally rezones the property known as 5720 

Bliley Road from the R-3 Single-Family Residential District to the R-6C Single-Family 

Attached Residential District (Conditional), upon certain proffered conditions, to reflect 

the correct proffer statement.  

 

ORDINANCES 
 

6. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer and the Director of Procurement Services, 

for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute the first Contract Modification to 

Contract No. 16000022041 between the City and Manchester Marketing, Inc. T/A Seibert’s 

Towing for towing-related services and tow lot operation for the purpose of specifying 

certain oversized vehicle fees and increasing the maximum authorized contract amount 

from $140,000.00 to $1,050,000.00 to accommodate additional towing expected to occur 

during leaf collection, street cleaning, and special events. {Finance and Economic 

Development – October 19, 2017} 
 



 

Page 2 of 2 

Introduction List 

October 9, 2017 

7. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, 

to execute a U.S. Government Lease for Real Property (Short Form) between the City of 

Richmond and the Government of the United States of America, for the purpose of leasing 

45 parking spaces within a City-owned parking facility located at 501 North 7th Street. 

{Finance and Economic Development – October 19, 2017} 
 

8. To reduce the speed limit on Grove Avenue between North Thompson Street and Matoaka 

Road from 35 miles per hour to 30 miles per hour and to provide that the speed limit on 

Grove Avenue between Matoaka Road and Grove Avenue’s terminus at Three Chopt Road 

shall be 25 miles per hour. (Mr. Addison) {Public Safety – October 24, 2017} 

 

9. To authorize the special use of the property known as 1302 Floyd Avenue for the purpose 

of a multifamily dwelling with up to four dwelling units, upon certain terms and conditions. 

(Mayor Stoney – By Request) {Planning Commission – November 6, 2017} 

 

10. To authorize the special use of a portion of the property known as 1500 North Lombardy 

Street for the purpose of a freestanding sign, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor 

Stoney – By Request) {Planning Commission – November 6, 2017} 

 

RESOLUTIONS 
 

11. To create a new reservation of fund balance called the Road and Sidewalk Improvements 

Reserve intended to be categorized as an assigned fund balance and used for improvements 

to roads and sidewalks in the city. (Ms. Larson) {Finance and Economic Development – 

October 19, 2017} 
 

12. To amend the Rules of Procedure adopted by Res. No. 2017-R001, adopted Jan. 3, 2017, 

as previously amended by Res. No. 2017-R013, adopted Mar. 27, 2017, Res. No. 2017-

R017, adopted Mar. 27, 2017, and Res. No. 2017-R032, adopted Jun. 26, 2017, for the 

purpose of requiring a formal City Council meeting to be held on the fourth Monday of the 

month of October. (Ms. Larson) {Governmental Operations – October 26, 2017} 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


