
900 East Broad Street
2nd Floor of City Hall
Richmond, VA 23219

www.rva.gov

City of Richmond

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ORD. 2017-
200

Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Adopted

File created: In control:10/10/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/13/2017 11/13/2017

Title: To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer and the Director of Procurement Services, for and on
behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute the first Contract Modification to Contract No.
16000022041 between the City and Manchester Marketing, Inc. T/A Seibert’s Towing for towing-
related services and tow lot operation for the purpose of specifying certain oversized vehicle fees and
increasing the maximum authorized contract amount from $140,000.00 to $1,050,000.00 to
accommodate additional towing expected to occur during leaf collection, street cleaning, and special
events.

Sponsors: Mayor Stoney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2017-200

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council11/13/2017 1 Pass

introduced and referredCity Council10/9/2017 1

City of Richmond Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

