INTRODUCTION PAPERS
May 13, 2019

ORDINANCES

To amend Ord. No. 2018-057, adopted May 14, 2018, which adopted the Fiscal
Year 2018-2019 General Fund Budget and made appropriations pursuant thereto,
by increasing the amount of funds available for appropriation by $8,519,814.00
from various sources, transferring funds from various agencies and non-
departmental programs, and appropriated the additional funds available for
appropriation and the transferred funds to various agencies and non-departmental
programs. {No Committee — Rule VI(B)(3)(c)}

To rename the Bike Share System special fund as the Shared Mobility Device
Program special fund; to amend Ord. No. 2018-058, adopted May 14, 2018, which
adopted the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Special Fund Budget and made appropriations
pursuant thereto, by increasing estimated revenues from the permit program for the
parking of shared mobility devices on sidewalks set forth in City Code 8§ 24-125—
24-132 and the amount appropriated to the Department of Public Work’s Shared
Mobility Device Program special fund by $232,500.00 for the purpose of operating
the permit program for the parking of shared mobility devices on sidewalks set forth
in City Code 8§ 24-125—24-132. {No Committee — Rule VI(B)(3)(c)}

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of
$1,000.00 from the PulsePoint Foundation; to amend the Fiscal Year 2018-2019
Special Fund Budget by creating a new special fund for the Department of
Emergency Communications called the PulsePoint Special Fund; and to
appropriate the grant funds received to the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Special Fund
Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the
Department of Emergency Communications’ PulsePoint Special Fund by
$1,000.00 for the purpose of purchasing marketing materials to increase usage of
the PulsePoint mobile applications designed to assist in cardiac arrest emergencies.
{No Committee — Rule VI(B)(3)(c)}

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer and the Director of Procurement
Services, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute the third Contract
Modification to Contract No. 16000022041 between the City and Manchester
Marketing, Inc. T/A Seibert’s Towing for towing-related services and tow lot
operation for the purpose of ratifying all acts of the City and Manchester Marketing,
Inc. T/A Seibert’s Towing that were in accordance with the provisions of
Procurement Services Contract Modification No. 2 for Contract No. 16000022041
since the adoption of Ord. No. 2018-255, adopted Oct. 8, 2018. {Finance and
Economic Development — May 16, 2019}




10.

11.

12.

To approve the Work Plan and Budget for the fiscal year ending Jun. 30, 2020, for
the provision of services in the Downtown Richmond Special Service and
Assessment Districts. (President Newbille) {Finance and Economic Development
— May 16, 2019}

To provide for the granting by the City of Richmond to the person, firm or
corporation to be ascertained in the manner prescribed by law of certain easements
upon, over, under, and across certain properties located at 3502 North Hopkins
Road and 3516 North Hopkins Road for the construction, installation, operation,
maintenance, inspection, repair, replacement, and removal of communication lines
and associated appurtenances in accordance with a certain Deed of Easement.
{Land Use, Housing and Transportation — May 21, 2019}

To establish a residential permit parking district in the South Mulberry Street
neighborhood. {Land Use, Housing and Transportation — May 21, 2019}

To establish a residential permit parking district in the Randolph neighborhood.
{Land Use, Housing and Transportation — May 21, 2019}

To amend Ord. No. 2011-20-32, adopted Mar. 14, 2011, as amended by Ord. No.
2013-75-57, adopted Apr. 22, 2013, and Ord. No. 2015-20-122, adopted June 8,
2015, which authorized the special use of the property known as 310 North 33rd
Street for the purpose of the conversion of an existing building to a multifamily
dwelling with up to 50 units and principal commercial uses permitted on corner lots
in the R-63 Multifamily Urban Residential District on the property, to authorize an
additional dwelling unit on the first floor, upon certain terms and conditions.
(Mayor Stoney — By Request) {Planning Commission — June 3, 2019}

To authorize the special use of the property known as 511 West Marshall Street for
the purpose of a multifamily dwelling containing up to three dwelling units, upon
certain terms and conditions. (Mayor Stoney — By Request) {Planning
Commission — June 3, 2019}

To authorize the special use of the properties known as 2417 Royall Avenue, 2420
Webber Avenue, and 2408 Webber Avenue for the purpose of a day nursery for up
to 130 children, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor Stoney — By Request)
{Planning Commission — June 3, 2019}

To authorize the special use of the property known as 3115 Jefferson Davis
Highway for the purpose of a multifamily dwelling containing up to ten dwelling
units, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor Stoney — By Request) {Planning
Commission — June 3, 2019}

Page 2 of 2
Introduction List
May 13, 2019



